

## Manufacturer's Warranty

JD Staron, LLC provides a one-year limited repair or replacement warranty. JD Staron, LLC warrants to the initial purchaser that its carpets will be free from manufacturing defects for a period of one (1) year from the date of delivery to the original purchaser. Any visible defects such as pattern mismatch, color differences, stains, or damage must be reported within 72 hours of delivery. This is a limited warranty and contains specific exclusions and limitations, including but not limited to texture and dye lot variations or wear and tear of the supplied product. No claim will be considered on a carpet that is cut or installed with visible defects or installed with a mismatch. JD Staron does not provide a warranty on any stair installations. JD Staron is not responsible for any wear and tear, staining, fading, pulling due to heavy vacuuming, dragging of items, pulling of scratching by animals, furniture or footwear, or any other unforeseen use and damage. JD Staron is not responsible for the suitability of product type, yarn type, weaving type, or product placement and application. Under this warranty, the liability and exclusive remedy of JD Staron is limited to actual repair or replacement. JD Staron's total liability shall not exceed the original product cost billed to the original purchaser. This warranty is applicable to the original purchaser of the carpet and is not transferrable.